

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education Region V SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

January 22, 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

No. 011_, s. 2024

DIVISION CONTINUING PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT ACCREDITATION SYSTEM (CPDAS) LAUNCHING

- To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Chief Education Supervisors Education Program Supervisors Education Program Specialists Public Schools District Supervisors/ OIC PSDSs Functional Area Heads All Others Concerned
 - The Memorandum from the Office of the Undersecretary Atty. Nepomuceno A. Malaluan titled Continuing Professional Development (CPD) Application Process for DepEd Central Office and DepEd Regional Offices to the Professional Development Commission directs the Regional Office to initiate application as CPD Provider of the Professional Regulation Commission (PRC). This would mean that all Training Programs of DepEd Regional Office V and DepEd Service Providers (SDOs) shall be assessed and submitted by the Department of Education-Regional Office V thru its duly designated CPD Manager to ensure consistency to NEAP Standards and/or PRC-prescribed standards.
 - 2. As of this date, the PRC no longer accepts training programs presented by Teachers and School Leaders upon renewal of PRC License unless the program is registered in the list of accredited programs of the commission. Hence, there is a pressing need for institutionalized collaboration and optimization of training programs that should be aligned with DepEd Priorities and Standards as set by the National Educators Academy of the Philippines and the PRC.



Balogo Sports Complex, Balogo, Sorsogon City, Sorsogon 4700 . Landline: (056) 211-6461 Email: <u>sorsogon@deped.gov.ph</u> Website: depedsorsogon.com.ph





Republic of the Philippines Department of Education Region V SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

- 3. In line with this, DepEd SDO Sorsogon, through the Human Resource and Development Section, will conduct a Division Continuing Professional Development Accreditation System (CPDAS) Launching on January 31, 2024 on a venue to be announced later.
- 4. This activity aims to:
 - a. to launch the CPD Accreditation System to all the program owners of SDO Sorsogon
 - b. to promote lifelong learning among licensed professionals in the Division
 - c. to elevate the quality of professional services and keep the office informed about the latest developments, trends, and best practices to intensify THE VILLAGE INC
- 5. List of participants is found in Enclosure No. 1 for your perusal and guidance.
- 6. Expenses relative to the conduct of this activity shall be charged against MOOE/local funds subject to the usual accounting rules and regulations.
- 7. For questions and clarifications, please contact Dr. Florencio P. Bermundo, Chief SGOD.
- 8. Widest dissemination of and compliance with this Memorandum are enjoined.

GANDO, CESO VI Schools Division Superintendent



Balogo Sports Complex, Balogo, Sorsogon City, Sorsogon 4700. Landline: (056) 211-6461 Email: sorsogon@deped.gov.ph Website: depedsorsogon.com.ph





Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region V

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

Enclosure 1

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

Name	Position/Designation	Office
1. Bernie C. Despabiladero	ASDS	OSDS
2. Florencio P. Bermundo	Chief Education Supervisor	SGOD
3. Randy H. Huerto	PDO	OSDS
4. Jeff Howell Mape	PDO	OSDS
5. Aldrin Estipona	PDO	OSDS
6. Atty. Noel B. Evan	Attorney III	Legal Unit
7. Arvin Esmena	MT-I	ICT Unit
8. Jomar E. Enguerra	AO V	Admin Services
9. Valentina E. Hugo	AO V	Budget
10. Gideon Karl L. Grefalda	AO IV	Personnel Section
11. Eduardo H. Duran	AO IV	Records Section
12. Paul Andy D. Deblois	Accountant III	Accounting Section
13.Gina Q. Tarog	Chief Education Supervisor	CID
14. Alvin Rosare	EPS	CID
15. Jerry G. Firmanes	EPS	CID
16. Michelle H. Guadamor	EPS	CID
17. Maricel M. Dineros	EPS	CID
18. Owen N. Castilla	EPS	CID
19. Remus H. Zuńiga	EPS	CID
20. Rodel E. Pancho	EPS	CID
21. Sharon Vito	EPS	CID
22. Gilbert Ian Z. Apostol	EPS	CID
23. Salvador B. Belen Jr.	PDO II	CID
24.Johny J. So	Education Program Specialist II	CID-ALS
25. Nicanor P. Bailon	Education Program Specialist II	CID-ALS
26. Arnold Peralta	PSDS	Donsol East



Balogo Sports Complex, Balogo, Sorsogon City, Sorsogon 4700 . Landline: (056) 211-6461 Email: <u>sorsogon@deped.gov.ph</u> Website: depedsorsogon.com.ph





Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region V SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

27. Eduardo Pollarca	PSDS	Donsol West I
28. Vicente Alim	OIC PSDS	Donsol West II
29.Ed Sabalboro	PSDS	Pilar I
30. Ryan Homan	OIC PSDS	Pilar II
31.Corazon Montilla	OIC PSDS	Pilar III
32. Genelita Nantiza	OIC PSDS	Castilla East
33. Rosalina Burabod	PSDS	Castilla West
34.Joel Agripa	OIC PSDS	Castilla South
35. Ferdinand Hamor	OIC PSDS	Casiguran
36. Marissa Bendlcio	PSDS	Magallanes North
37.Emma Navas	PSDS	Magallanes South
38. Lucy Hamor	PSDS	Juban
39.Ma. Ines Galon	OIC PSDS	Irosin I
40. Manuel Estera	OIC PSDS	Irosin II
41. Isaias Bermas	PSDS	Bulan I
42.Juliet Tamboong	PSDS	Bulan II
43.Jose Francisco Arribas	OIC PSDS	Bulan III
44. Vicente Nocos	PSDS	Bulan IV
45.Adrian Eneria	OIC PSDS	Matnog I
46. Rodolfo Evasco Jr.	OIC PSDS	Matnog II
47.Imelda Grace Huab	OIC PSDS	Sta. Magdalena
48. Liny Grefal	OIC PSDS	Bulusan
49. Gloria Reymundo	OIC PSDS	Barcelona
50.Noel Agnote	PSDS	Gubat North
51. Lilia Zita Pura	PSDS	Gubat South
52. Rina Despuig	OIC PSDS	Pto. Diaz
53.Rex T. Barbin	EPS	SGOD
54.Leah H. Peran	SEPS	SGOD
55.Bernardino D. Estrada	SEPS	SGOD
56. Abraham H. Gregory	ASSP II	SGOD
57.John Joseph J. Perez	PDO II	SGOD
58. Roman Jebulan	SEPS	Planning & Research
59. Esperanza G. Espigol	Planning Officer III	Planning & Research
60.Belardo G. Hadap	Medical Officer III	Health & Nutrition



Balogo Sports Complex, Balogo, Sorsogon City, Sorsogon 4700. Landline: (056) 211-6461 Email: <u>sorsogon@deped.gov.ph</u> Website: depedsorsogon.com.ph





Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region V

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

61. Jose Ma. Albert H. Perez	Engineer III	Physical Facilities
62. Princess Anne G. Grajo	HRDO-Designate	OSDS
	SPEAKERS	
Dr. Sancha M. Nacion	Chief Education Supervisor	HRDD NEAP R Bicol
Jeremy A. Atad	EPS II	NEAP R Bicol



e . . .

Balogo Sports Complex, Balogo, Sorsogon City, Sorsogon 4700. Landline: (056) 211-6461 Email: <u>sorsogon@deped.gov.ph</u> Website: depedsorsogon.com.ph

